Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.                E-mail :info@coilmaster.com.tw
9F-3 No.398, Huan Bei Rd. Chung Li City, Taoyuan 320, Taiwan        Web Site : www.coilmaster.com.tw
Tel : +886-3-422-8279       Fax : +886-3-422-8734
MCS SERIES ~ Current Sensing Chip Resistors
FEATURES
- Low TCR from ±100PPM to ±600PPM /  ℃ ; 3W Rating in 1W size , 1225 Package .
- Resistance values from 1m ohm to 1000m ohms .
- High Purity Alumina Substrate for High Power Dissipation .
- Products with Lead Free terminations meet RoHS Compliant .
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
M C S         0 4 0 2 G      －        R 1 0 F      －    L F
TYPE             DIMENSIONS                   IMPEDANCE            LEAD FREE
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS                                                                          UNIT：mm
TYPE DIMENSIONS EIA RESISTANCE  TOLERANCE
MCS0402 1.00x0.50 0402 F=±1% ;G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J=±5%
MCS0603 1.60x0.80 0603 F=±1% ;G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J=±5%
MCS0805 2.00x1.25 0805 F=±1% ;G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J=±5%
MCS1206 3.10x1.55 1206 F=±1% ;G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J=±5%
MCS2012 5.00x2.50 2010 F=±1% ;G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J=±5%
MCS1225 3.10x6.30 1225 F=±1% ;G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J=±5%
MCS2512 6.30x3.20 2512 F=±1% ;G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J=±5%
MCS3720 3.75x2.00 3720 F=±1% ;G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J=±5%
MCS7520 7.50x2.00 7520 F=±1% ;G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J=±5%
DIMENSIONS
TYPE L W T D1 D2
MCS0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.32±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.20±0.10
MCS0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20
MCS0805 2.00±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.25
MCS1206 3.05±0.15 1.55±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.30 0.40±0.25
MCS2012 5.00±0.20 2.45±0.15 0.60±0.15 0.60±0.30 0.50±0.25
MCS1225 3.10±0.15 6.30±0.15 0.90±0.15 0.60±0.20 0.55±0.20
MCS2512 6.35±0.20 3.15±0.15 0.60±0.10 0.60±0.20 0.55±0.20
MCS3720 2.00±0.20 3.75±0.20 0.60±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20
MCS7520 2.00±0.20 7.50±0.30 0.60±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20
                                                    1/4
Coilmaster
Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.                E-mail :info@coilmaster.com.tw
9F-3 No.398, Huan Bei Rd. Chung Li City, Taoyuan 320, Taiwan        Web Site : www.coilmaster.com.tw
Tel : +886-3-422-8279       Fax : +886-3-422-8734
MCS SERIES ~ Current Sensing Chip Resistors
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION TABLE
TYPE
Power Rating
@ 70℃
Opterating
Temp. Range
Resistance Tolerance
Resistance
Range(mΩ)
TCR   PPM/
℃)
MCS0402H 1/16W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 50 to 100 ±400
MCS0402G 1/16W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 101 to 500 ±300
MCS0402F 1/16W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 501 to 1000 ±200
MCS0603J 1/10W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 20 to 50 ±600
MCS0603H 1/10W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 51 to 100 ±400
MCS0603G 1/10W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 101 to 500 ±300
MCS0603F 1/10W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 501 to 1000 ±200
MCS0805J 1/10W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 20 to 50 ±600
MCS0805H 1/10W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 51 to 100 ±400
MCS0805G 1/10W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 101 to 500 ±300
MCS0805F 1/10W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 501 to 1000 ±200
MCS1206J 1/4W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 10 to 20 ±600
MCS1206H 1/4W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 21 to 50 ±400
MCS1206G 1/4W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 51 to 500 ±300
MCS1206F 1/4W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 501 to 1000 ±200
MCS1225J 3W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 5 to 49 ±600
MCS1225F 3W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 50 to 200 ±200
MCS2010J 1/2W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 10 to 20 ±600
MCS2010H 1/2W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 21 to 50 ±400
MCS2010G 1/2W -55 to +155℃ ±1% ; ±2% ; ±5% 51 to 500 ±300